L501_Hardware Design
Copyright © Shanghai Mobiletek Communication Ltd                                                          0
L501_Hardware Design
LTE CAT1 Module Series
Version： V1.0
Date：    2020-03-31
Shanghai Mobiletek Communication Ltd
L501_Hardware Design

NF
ID
EN
TI
AL
L501_Hardware Design
Copyright © Shanghai Mobiletek Communication Ltd                                                          10
22.  SD_DATA0 I/O
SD card data pin
3.0V Open
23.  SD_DATA1 I/O 3.0V Open
24.  SD_DATA2 I/O 3.0V Open
25.  SD_DATA3 I/O 3.0V Open
26.  SD_CLK O SD card clock output 3.0V Open
27.  MIC- AI Microphone Channel 0～1.8V Open
28.  GPIO86 I/O General Purpose Input Output 86 1.8V Open
29.  MIC+ AI Microphone Channel 0～1.8V Open
30.  GPIO85 I/O General Purpose Input Output 85 1.8V Open
31.  REC- AO Receiver output -1.8～1.8V Open
32.  REC+ AO Receiver output -1.8～1.8V Open
33.  DACL_N AO Audio DAC left channel N -1.8～1.8V Open
34.  VDD_1V8 P 1.8V output voltage 1.8V Open
35.  OUT_32K O 32k out  Open
36.  DACL_P AO Audio DAC left channel P -1.8～1.8V Open
37.  GND G Ground  GND
38.  VBAT P
Power supply 3.3～4.2V
VBAT
39.  VBAT P VBAT
40.  GND G Ground  GND
41.  GND G Ground  GND
42.  GPIO82 I/O General Purpose Input Output 82 1.8V Open
43.  GND G Ground  GND
44.  VDD_EXT P VDD_EXT output voltage for SD 3.0V Open
45.  GPIO83 I/O General Purpose Input Output 83 1.8V Open
46.  ADC2 I ADC external input channel 2 0.1～1.2V Open
47.  ADC1 I ADC external input channel 1 0.1～1.2V Open
LY
NQ

103.  NC  NC
104.  NC  NC
105.  NC  NC
106.  NC  NC
107.  NC  NC
108.  NC  NC
109.  NC  NC
110.  NC  NC
111.  NC  NC
112.  GPIO8 I/O General Purpose Input Output 8 1.8V Open
113.  OUT_26M O 26M out  Open
114.  UART2_TX DO UART2 transmit output 1.8V Open
115.  UART2_RX DI UART2 receive data input 1.8V Open
116.  NC  NC
117.  NC  NC
118.  GPIO10 I/O General Purpose Input Output 10 1.8V Open
119.  GPIO11 I/O General Purpose Input Output 11 1.8V Open
120.  GPIO32 I/O General Purpose Input Output 32 1.8V Open
121.  GPIO31 I/O General Purpose Input Output 31 1.8V Open
122.  NC  NC
123.  NC  NC
124.  NC  NC
LY